Form PTO -1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office 06-29-2000 OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** REC ET 101393439 1 23 11 12: 33 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type Assignment (X) New ( ) **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation ( ) License ( ) Change of Name Document ID# ( ) ( ) Other Merger Correction of PTO Error ( ) Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) ( ) **Corrective Document** ( ) Departmental File ( ) Secret File Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) **Execution Date** ( )Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name (line 1) David Stewart Nimmo Watson 4/17/2000 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** ( )Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ( ) If document to be recorded is Name (line 1) GEC Marconi Avionics (Holdings) Limited an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is Address (line 1) The Grove attached. (Designation must be a separate Address (line 2) Warren Lane document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Middlesex/United HA74LY Stanmore, Zip Code **Kingdom** State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Name
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)

1 FC:581

00000111 09529201

40.00 BP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010877 FRAME: 0573

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Pag	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number	212-697-3750		
Name	Alan Israel		_			
Address (line 1)	Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel	& Schiffmiller, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	489 Fifth Avenue					
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10017-6105					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document ncluding any attachments. # 3					
Application N	Number(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s)	()	Mark if additional numb	ers attached	
Enter eithe	er the Patent Application Num	ber or the Patent Num				
	Patent Application Number			Patent Number(s)	,	
09/529				1 atom (3)		
Patent Coope  Enter I  only if	s being filed together with a new t named executing inventor.  Pration Treat (PCT)  PCT application number a U.S. Application Number t been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT PCT	PCT PCT	Day Year	
Number of Properties		Enter the total i	Enter the total number of properties involved.			
Fee Amount Fee A  Method of Payment:  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or		Enclosed (X) or if additional fees can	ies Listed (37 CFR 3.4 Deposit Acco be charged to the accoun Account Number:	ount ( )		
		Authoria	zation to charge addition	al fees: Yes ( )	No ( )	
Statement and	d Signature					
attache	best of my knowledge and leed copy is a true copy of the deed herein.	original document	Charges to deposit a	and correct and any account are authorized, a	as	
Alan Israel			You	May 18, 20	00	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	V	Date		

PATENT REEL: 010877 FRAME: 0574

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

1, David Stewart Nimmo WATSON, a British subject, of 7 Colinton Grove, Edinburgh, EH14 1DB, (GB).

sell and assign to GEC-Marconi Avionics (Holdings) Limited, a British Company, of The Grove, Warren Lane, Stanmore, Middlesex, HA7 4LY, (GB).

all my interest in the application for United States Patent Serial No: 09/539, 20/

THE APRIL 6, 2000

for improvements invented by me

RECORDED: 05/23/2000

in or relating to IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAYS

and all my interest in all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said Improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of my entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and all rightful oaths, generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

Signature ( / Wakon)	Date 17 April 2000
David Stewart Nimmo WATSON	
Witness Parchet	
Address BAE SYSTEMS	
1 S. G-ME CRESC	
EDINBLACH	<del></del>
E412 94Q UK	

PATENT REEL: 010877 FRAME: 0575